

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
WORKS DIVISION SHWAN-2

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

1017

771664 =

L-T 137-1131-2025

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 2nd on the bill

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work - Siwan main road path to Lalpur Dalit Basti

Agency - Rajeev Kumar at Calimapur to

Agreement no - 880/111/25 awarded of 2024-25

D.O. Start - 31/08/24

D.O. Cap - 30/08/25

Date of entry - 05/06/25

(42) cleaning and gulch road land to

$2 \times 3 \times 30 \times 3 = 540 m^3$

$2 \times 1 \times 26 \times 3 = 156 m^3$

$= 696 m^3$

$= 0.0696 ha$

for cutting in both side

(2/4) $2 \times 3 \times 5 \times 0.375 \times 0.1002 = 11.4 m^3$

$2 \times 1 \times 26 \times 0.100 \times 0.375 = 1.95 m^3$

$= 13.20 m^3$

(3/4) Blue work Calculation

ch.	Area m ²	mean Area	Dist m	Volume
-----	---------------------	-----------	--------	--------

0	2.350	-		
---	-------	---	--	--

50	3.250	2.80	50	140.00 m ³
----	-------	------	----	-----------------------

100	3.090	3.170	50	158.50 m ³
-----	-------	-------	----	-----------------------

ABSTRACT of Cont

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(42) cleaning and setting lead bond - do - Qty. v. T.M.B.P. No (04) (8)					
0.2496 m ² @ Rs 769.26/m ² 19201 =					
(41) Plv and fixing bench mark pillar - do - Qty. v. T.M.B.P. No (04)					
1 nos @ Rs 4851.71/each 4852 =					
(41) Plv and fixing reference pillar - Qty. v. T.M.B.P. No (04)					
01 nos @ Rs 2271.28/each 2271 =					

(43) Proc cutting from Road near Soil - do - Qty. v. T.M.B.P. No (09) (9)					
31.20 m ² @ Rs 104.01/m ² 3245 =					
(44) Contn of embankment with approved material Qty. v. T.M.B.P. No (09)					
293.91 m ² @ Rs 124.66/m ² 51334 =					
(55) Contn of embankment with approved material Qty. v. T.M.B.P. No (09)					
205.73 m ² @ Rs 259.21/m ² 53432 =					
(56) Contn of subgrade/ Shoulder - do -					

Contn 134335 =

Rs 3779897

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21/21) Painting on Parapet of Culvert & at V. M. S. P. (13)					
41. Sum @ Rs 125.97/m ²					5233
					Total Rs 3785130
Add @ B. V. S. P.					681323
Add @ V. L. C. P.					37851
Add @ S. P.					50650
					Total Rs 4554954
less @ Rs 22.35 per sq. ft. - 1253979					
					Total Rs 3300975
less P. & S. paid Rs - 769303					
					Total Rs 2531672

42228

05/06/25

JB